

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 21-0164
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Councilmember Burnett

{To be offered to the Public Safety and Government Operations Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “resolution” and substitute “ordinance”; and on page 3, in line 4, strike “resolution” and substitute “ordinance”; and, on that same page, strike beginning with “PROPOSE” in line 7 down through “COUNCIL.” in line 13, and substitute “AMEND THE PLAN BY ENUMERATING ANY AMENDMENTS IN THE ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE PLAN.”; and, on that same page, in line 14, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”.